2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 228

BY REPRESENTATIVES FREEMAN AND BOYD

A RESOLUTION

To commend Iam Tucker on being named National 2024 Small Business Person of the Year.

WHEREAS, Iam Tucker is the president and CEO of Integrated Logistical Support in New Orleans, Louisiana; she took over after purchasing the company from her father more than fifteen years ago; and

WHEREAS, Integrated Logistical Support consists of civil and structural engineers who provide construction management services; the company designs streets and roadways, water lines, and storm water management plans; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Tucker is a graduate of the University of New Orleans, and she served as a Baton Rouge police officer prior to becoming a business owner; as a secondgeneration business owner, she has grown her father's company considerably, and the firm now has fifty employees and annual revenue of over \$2.7 million; and

WHEREAS, under Ms. Tucker's leadership, Integrated Logistical Support has received more than one hundred contracts, awarded by various local, state, and federal agencies; and

WHEREAS, Iam Tucker is most deserving of the highest recognition for her incredible entrepreneurial achievements.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Iam Tucker on being named National 2024 Small Business Person of the Year and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she continue to prosper in all of her endeavors for many years to come.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES